PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Armin Reimann	06/23/2005
Manfred Van Stiphoudt	06/29/2005
Herbert Vorholt	06/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stockhausen GmbH
Street Address:	Bäkerpfad 25
City:	Krefeld
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	47805

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10532401

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)378-5400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

336.378.5200 Phone:

Email: lorna.selvaggio@smithmoorelaw.com

SMITH MOORE LLP Correspondent Name: 300 North Greene Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lorna D. Selvaggio

Total Attachments: 1

500047142

source=Assign - 062US1#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016457 FRAME: 0211

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, ARMIN REIMANN, MANFRED VAN STIPHOUDT, and HERBERT VORHOLT, residing at Willich, Germany; Kempen, Germany; and Haltern, Germany; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the

TWO-STEP MIXING PROCESS FOR PRODUCING AN ABSORBENT POLYMER

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on 22 April 2005, Application Serial No. 10/532,401; and

WHEREAS, Stockhausen GmbH, a German corporation doing business at Krefeld, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of our employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

Armin Reimann

Manfred V n Stiphoudt

29.6.5 Date

24.06.05

PATENT REEL: 016457 FRAME: 0212

RECORDED: 08/26/2005